

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP Nos. 6487-6488 OF 2006 IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 153 OF 2006

SARVESH NARAYAN SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim bail and with appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. with office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeshwaran, Adv.

No.3 Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 is permitted to withdraw the application for interim bail as he intends to file appropriate application before the concerned High Court.

CrI.MP No. 6487/2006 is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
akash ]

[ Om Pr

Court Master

Court

