

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 153 OF 2006

SARVESH NARAYAN SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate to note that respondent No. 1 is not properly served as proof of service is not properly shown/affirmed by the petitioner. Petitioner is directed to produce proof service to respondent No.1. Rest of the respondents may file counter affidavit before 14.12.2006. List the matter on 14.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar